Obs
ol
et
e
Pro
du
ct


2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support
device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
2.7 = 2.7V to 3.6V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
E = Extended = –20°C to +85°C
Package
A = 8-Lead SOIC (EIAJ)
H = Die in Waffle Packs
W = Die in Wafer Form
X = Smart Card Module
Y = Smart Card
Device
X76F640 X X –X